

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26788-26791/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 26/05/2010 in CWP No. 9892/2010 & CWP No. 9893/2010 & CWP No. 9894/2010 & CWP No. 9895/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANGEETA KALRA & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
 Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.
 Mr. Gourab Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The impugned order of the High Court was based on the decision of the Central Administrative Tribunal in the case of Bhim Singh & Anr. Vs. Union of India & Anr. when the direction to withdraw the ad hoc posts, had not come into operation and the vacancies were, therefore, available. In the instant case, the ad hoc posts had been withdrawn in the meantime. This basic difference does not appear to have been considered by the High Court.

Accordingly, let notice issue.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master