

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26788-26791/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANGEETA KALRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 30/03/2011

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs G Indira, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan,Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad ,Adv
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1,2,3,4,11 and 12 are present.

Concerned Branch shall prepare a detailed report depicting the service position of each respondent and the same shall be laid before this Court on the next date.

List again on 8.4.2011.
(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj