

o

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).26788-26791/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 26/05/2010 in CWP No.9892/2010, CWP No.9893/2010, CWP No.9894/2010 and CWP No.9895/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANGEETA KALRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Usha Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pratham Kant, Adv.  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.  
  
Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, Adv.  
Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.  
  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.  
  
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

...2/-

We have heard learned counsel for the parties and we find that in the D.O. dated 2nd April, 2004 annexed to the Special Leave Petition as Annexure - P3, the regularisation of ad hoc Section Officers belonging upto 1996 batch including regularisation of ad hoc S.Os. who have cleared SOG after 1996 batch or 31st March, 2005 whichever is earlier has been permitted. The case of the respondents is that they have passed the aforesaid examination on 5th January, 2005 whereas at page I of the Special Leave Petition it is stated that the respondents appeared in SOG held in May-June, 2005 and were declared 'passed' in November, 2005. Learned Additional Solicitor General will take instructions as to when actually respondents cleared SOG. List the matters after two weeks.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]  
COURT MASTER

|