

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Civil Appeal No(s). 9391-9394/2013

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SANGEETA KALRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ALTERNATIVE ARRANGEMENT NOTICE ISSUED.)

Date : 28-02-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, AOR
Mr. RSM Kalky, Adv.
Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Ambuj Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 9392-9394/2013

Being complete matters, place the same before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

C.A. No. 9391/2013

The office report indicates that Respondent No.2 has been served in alternative arrangement notice but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

As per postal tracking report, alternative notice issued to respondent No.1 could not be served and returned back undelivered.

However, Mr. Ambuj Agrawal, Ld. Counsel appearing for Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Ld. Advocate-on-Record seeks and is given one week's time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2. After expiry of aforesaid period, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

MG