

ITEM NO.2 REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE
SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 9391-9394/2013

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SANGEETA KALRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Alternative arrangement notice issued on 20.02.2022.)

Date : 25-03-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

C. A No. 9391/2013

Four weeks time is given to both respondents to file the
counter affidavit.

C. A No. 9392/2013

Both Respondents have been served with alternative arrangement
but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

C. A No. 9393/2013

Respondent No.1 has been served with alternative arrangement

but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

As per postal tracking report notice issued to respondent No. 2 has been received back with postal remarks "Returned to sender Unclaimed". Hence, learned counsel for appellant shall within a period of two weeks file the fresh particulars of the said respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

C. A No. 9394/2013

Respondent Nos. 1 to 6 have been duly represented.

List again on 9.5.2022.

SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER
Registrar

MG