

ITEM NO.10

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 9391-9394/2013

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SANGEETA KALRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-08-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. RAJ BAHADUR YADAV, AOR  
Mr. PRANEET PRANAB, ADV

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR  
Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR  
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete in respect of all the respondents.

Records received.

Four weeks time, is granted to counsel for appearing parties to file counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per the rules.

S.P.S. LALER  
Registrar

pm