

ITEM NO.116

COURT NO.17

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9391-9394/2013

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SANGEETA KALRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-02-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.  
Mr. Jayant K. Sud, A.S.G.  
Mrs. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Sonia Mathur, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.  
Mrs. Snidha Mehra, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Adit Khorana, Adv.  
Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, Adv.  
Mrs. Rukhmani Bobde, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR

Dr. K.s. Chauhan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, AOR  
Mr. R.s.m. Kalky, Adv.  
Mr. Murari Lal, Adv.  
Dr. K. Elumalai, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Jaspal Singh Manipur, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.  
Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 23.02.2023 as part-heard.

(INDU MARWAH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)